
2007-2008 BASKETBALL SCHOOLS
CLASS 1-A (145)

Adair-Casey
A-H-S-T, Avoca
Alburnett
Alta
Andrew
Ankeny Christian Academy
Ar-We-Va, Westside
Armstrong-Ringsted
Aurelia
Bedford
Bellevue
Boyden-Hull
Boyer Valley, Dunlap
CAL, Latimer
Calamus-Wheatland
CAM, Anita
Cardinal, Eldon
Central City
Charter Oak-Ute
Clarksville
Clay Central-Everly
Colo-Nesco
Coon Rapids-Bayard
C-W-L, Corwith
Diagonal
Don Bosco, Gilbertville
Dunkerton
Earlham
East Buchanan, Winthrop
East Central, Miles
East Greene, Grand Junction
East Mills
East Union, Afton
Elk Horn-Kimballton
English Valleys, North English
Essex
Exira
Farragut
Fremont-Mills, Tabor
Galva-Holstein
Gehlen Catholic, LeMars
George-Little Rock
Glidden-Ralston
GMG, Garwin

Graettinger-Terril
Grandview Park Baptist, DM
Guthrie Center
Hamburg
Harmony, Farmington
Harris-Lake Park
Highland, Riverside
H-L-V, Victor
Holy Trinity Catholic, Fort Madison
IKM, Manilla
Iowa Christian Academy
Iowa Mennonite, Kalona
Janesville
Kee, Lansing
Keota
Kingsley-Pierson
Lamoni
Laurens-Marathon
Lawton-Bronson
Lenox
Lineville-Clio
Lisbon
Lone Tree
Lynnville-Sully
Madrid
Maharishi, Fairfield
Manning
Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn
Marquette Catholic, Bellevue
Martensdale-St. Mary’s
Melcher-Dallas
Midland, Wyoming
Montezuma
Moravia
Mormon Trail, Garden Grove
Moulton-Udell
Mount Ayr
Murray
New London
Newell-Fonda
Newman Catholic, Mason City
North Iowa, Buffalo Center
North Mahaska, New Sharon
North Sentral, Kossuth



1-A Basketball Continued...
North Tama, Traer
Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg
Northwood-Kensett
Notre Dame, Burlington
NUH, Cedar Falls
Odebolt-Arthur
Olin
Orient-Macksburg
Paton-Churdan
Pomeroy-Palmer
Postville
Preston
Prince of Peace Prep, Clinton
Remsen-Union
Riceville
River Valley, Correctionville
Rivermont Collegiate, Bettendorf
Rock Valley
Rockwell-Swaledale
Rockwell City-Lytton
Russell
Ruthven-Ayrshire
St. Mary, Storm Lake
St. Mary’s, Remsen
Scattergood Friends
Schaller-Crestland
SCMT, Sheffield
Seymour
Sidney

South Page, College Springs
Southeast Warren, Liberty Center
Southern Cal, Lake City
SE Webster-Grand, Burnside
Spalding Catholic, Granville
Springville
Stanton
Tri-County, Thornburg
Tripoli
Twin Cedars, Bussey
Twin River Valley, Bode
Valley, Elgin
Van Meter
Ventura
Villisca
Waco, Wayland
Walnut
Walnut Ridge Baptist Academy, Waterloo
Wapsie Valley, Fairbank
West Bend-Mallard
West Central, Maynard
West Harrison, Mondamin
Whiting
Winfield-Mt. Union
Woden-Crystal Lake-Titonka
Woodbine
Woodbury Central, Moville



2008 IHSAA BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

CLASS 1-A

* 16 districts with 9 or 10 teams per district

* 16 district champions play in 8 substates

* Teams within the district will be seeded using regular season win/loss record
(games 5-15) or games played through Saturday, January 26, 2008.  Team with highest
percent of wins will receive the highest seed.  In case if ties, a tie-breaker has been
established.

* Top 4 seeds in each district will be placed in opposite brackets.  Once the #1 and #2
seeds are assigned opposite brackets, districts will be split by geography and teams in
each bracket will be paired using the seeding procedure.

* Sites:
First three rounds - pre-determined sites
District final -- neutral court
Substate final -- neutral court

* Dates: (game time 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise designated)

* First-round ......................Monday, February 11
* Second-round ................. Thursday, February 14
* District semi-final ............ Tuesday, February 19
* District final ..................... Thursday, February 21
* Substate..........................Saturday, February 23; Monday, February 25



2008 - BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT - 2008
CLASS 1-A

DISTRICT #1 DISTRICT #2
Boyden-Hull Aurelia
Gehlen Catholic, LeMars Boyer Valley, Dunlap
Kingsley-Pierson Charter Oak-Ute
Lawton-Bronson Galva-Holstein
Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn River Valley, Correctionville
Remsen-Union West Harrison, Mondamin
Rock Valley Whiting
St. Mary’s, Remsen Woodbine
Spalding Catholic, Granville Woodbury Central, Moville

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Boyden-Hull & Kingsley-Pierson Feb 11, 14, 19  @Woodbury Central,
Feb 21  District Final @Sioux Center Moville & Woodbine

Feb 21 District Final @Maple Valley-A-Oto

DISTRICT #3 DISTRICT #4
Armstrong-Ringsted Alta
Clay Central-Everly Ar-We-Va, Westside
George-Little Rock IKM, Manilla
Graettinger-Terril Laurens-Marathon
Harris-Lake Park Newell-Fonda
North Sentral, Kossuth Odebolt-Arthur
Ruthven-Ayrshire Pomeroy-Palmer
Twin River Valley, Bode Schaller-Crestland
West Bend-Mallard St. Mary, Storm Lake

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Harris-Lake Park & Feb 11, 14, 19  @Laurens-Marthon &
     Armstrong-Ringsted      Schaller-Crestland
Feb 21 District Final @Emmetsburg Feb 21 District Final @Buena Vista Univ.

DISTRICT #5 DISTRICT #6
CAL, Latimer C-W-L, Corwith
Colo-Nesco Newman Catholic, Mason City
East Greene, Grand Junction North Iowa, Buffalo Center
Glidden-Ralston Northwood-Kensett
Northeast Hamilton, Blairsburg Riceville
Paton-Churdan Rockwell-Swaledale
Rockwell City-Lytton SCMT, Sheffield
Southeast Webster-Grand, Burnside Ventura
Southern Cal, Lake City Woden-Crystal Lake-Titonka

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Colo-Nesco Feb 11, 14, 19  @Ventura & SCMT,
     & Rockwell City-Lytton      Sheffield
Feb 21 District Final @Boone Feb 21  District Final @Garner-Hayfield

SUB-STATE #1
@Tyson Events
 Center, Sioux City
Mon., Feb 25, 2008
   6:30 p.m.

SUB-STATE #2
@Spencer
Sat., Feb 23, 2008
   7:00 p.m.

SUB-STATE #3
@Hampton-Dumont
Sat., Feb 23, 2008
      7:00 p.m.
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DISTRICT #7 DISTRICT #8
Clarksville Alburnett
Dunkerton Central City
Janesville Don Bosco, Gilbertville
Kee, Lansing East Buchanan, Winthrop
Postville GMG, Garwin
Tripoli North Tama, Traer
Valley, Elgin NUH, Cedar Falls
Wapsie Valley, Fairbank Springville
West Central, Maynard Walnut Ridge Baptist Academy, Waterloo

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Dunkerton & Postville Feb 11, 14, 19 @Alburnett &
Feb 21 District Final @Cedar Falls North Tama, Traer

Feb 21 District Final @Columbus Catholic,
Waterloo

DISTRICT #9 DISTRICT #10
Andrew Highland, Riverside
Bellevue Holy Trinity Catholic, Ft Madison
Calamus-Wheatland Iowa Mennonite, Kalona
East Central, Miles Lisbon
Marquette Catholic, Bellevue Lone Tree
Midland, Wyoming New London
Olin Notre Dame, Burlington
Preston Winfield-Mt. Union
Prince of Peace Prep, Clinton
Rivermont Collegiate, Bettendorf

Feb 11, 14, 19 @ Preston & Feb 11, 14, 19 @Lone Tree & New London
      Prince of Peace Prep, Clinton Feb 21 District Final @Mediapolis
Feb 21 District Final @Camanche

DISTRICT #11 DISTRICT #12
Cardinal, Eldon Lineville-Clio
English Valleys, North English Lynnville-Sully
Harmony, Farmington Melcher-Dallas
H-L-V, Victor Moravia
Keota Moulton-Udell
Maharishi, Fairfield North Mahaska, New Sharon
Montezuma Russell
Tri-County, Thornburg Seymour
Waco, Wayland Twin Cedars, Bussey

Feb 11, 14, 19 @H-L-V, Victor & Cardinal, Eldon Feb 11, 14, 19  @North Mahaska,
Feb 21 District Final @Mid-Prairie, Wellman New Sharon @ Moulton-Udell

Feb 21 District Final @Albia

SUB-STATE #4
@McLeod Center,
Cedar Falls
Mon., Feb 25, 2008
   6:30 p.m.

SUB-STATE #5
@Clinton
Sat., Feb 23, 2008
   7:00 p.m.

SUB-STATE #6
@Fairfield
Sat., Feb 23, 2008
    7:00 p.m.
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DISTRICT #13 DISTRICT #14
Ankeny Christian Academy Bedford
Earlham Diagonal
Grandview Park Baptist, DM East Union, Afton
Iowa Christian Academy Lamoni
Madrid Lenox
Martensdale-St. Mary’s Mormon Trail, Garden Grove
Southeast Warren, Liberty Center Mount Ayr
Van Meter Murray

Orient-Macksburg

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Madrid & Southeast Warren, Feb 11, 14, 19 @East Union, Afton &
     Liberty Center Mount Ayr
Feb 21  District Final @Southeast Polk Feb 21 District Final @Interstate 35, Truro

DISTRICT #15 DISTRICT #16
Adair-Casey East Mills
A-H-S-T, Avoca Essex
CAM, Anita Farragut
Coon Rapids-Bayard Fremont-Mills, Tabor
Elk Horn-Kimballton Hamburg
Exira Sidney
Guthrie Center South Page, College Springs
Manning Stanton
Walnut Villisca

Feb 11, 14, 19  @Guthrie Center & A-H-S-T, Avoca Feb 11, 14, 19  @Stanton & Farragut
Feb 21 District Final @Nodaway Valley Feb 21 District Final @Shenandoah

SUB-STATE #7
@Valley, West DM
Sat., Feb 23, 2008
   7:00 p.m.

SUB-STATE #8
@Mid-America Center,
Council Bluffs
Mon., Feb 25, 2007
   6:30 p.m.


